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AN OPPCRTUNITY T0 EXAMINZ THIS TARIFF.

WATER UTILITY TARIFF

for
Bountiful Acres Vater SuDDlQ P. O. Box 2827
, (Utility Name) (Business Address)
i
i Longview Texas 75606 214/236-6300
; (City) (State) (2ip) (Area Code) Phone

The above utility operates a water system in the following counties: Harrison

)
i

and the following cities, unincorporated towﬁs.énd subdivisions (<f any):
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The above utility lists the following sections of its tariff (if additional pages
are needed for a section, all pages should be numbered consecutively):

Section | Page
F!LMED. A Rate Schedule 2
NOV 25 1986 B Service Rules and Regulations
SYS ~M 200 C Extension Policy ;T—""&i mg‘ — ‘

& Ve

CE1 %00 DOCKET .
i 497 -5__ 8 —
Appendix W rnemeE L ERIK

o A L TS VS8

The Appendix contains a sample of each sernice agreement form used by the
above utility and a condensation of Substantive Rules of the Commission.
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Bountiful Acres Water Suvpply

Water Tariif Page 2
(Name of Water Utility)

SECTION A RATE SCHEDULE —
9.00 for the first 2000 gallons '
1.20 per thousand thereafter :
40.00 reconnect fee
Tap fee: Actual cost, not to exceed $300.00
Tap fee (meters larger

than 3/4" X 5/8"): Actual cost

Returned check charge: $10.00

h

®

: PUSLES LYILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS

FILMED APRPROVED

°  NOV 25 1986 FEB13'86 pocker 71,4
| ~M 200 W=197:5%5 ..
sys M B CTARIRE CLERK

TO BECOME EFFECTIVE, THIS PAGE MUST BE STAMPED "APPROVED" OR "RECEIVED" BY THE
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION.

"Rates" include ALL charges, such as tap fee, reconnect fee, disconnect fee, returned check charge,
et., in addition to charges for monthly service.

To revise a tariff on file with the Commission, use the proper initial in the right-hand column, as
follows:

NeBD Chomgop U-Bsgulatiow (hamgo) O-Dlocomeimssd; [-Incroase; R-Pow] R-Aate Reduatiom; T-Chango in texs, dut no chamype in race or reyulation

Mail the tariff to the Commission for approval. List the Revision Number

. The Commission
willreview it, stamp and return it, or request additional information if needed.

REV: 5-82



Bountiful Acres Water Supply Water Taniff Page
(Name of Water Utility)

¢

SECTION B SERVICE RULES AND REGULATIONS

The Utility has a copy of the current P.U.C. Rules on
file in its business office and will abide by them and
all future changes.

A Y

_FILMED
' NOV 25 1986
SYS =M 200 [ PUGLIC UTILITY COMIISSION OF TEXAS
FERL3'85
W19

-

Lameonim e 230

TO BECOME EFFECTIVE, THIS PAGE MUST BE STAMPED "APPROVED" OR "RECEIVED" BY THE
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION.

To revise a tariff on file with the Commission, use the proper initial in the right-hand column, as

follows:
:’ . M-8 (hanye; (-Megmiasiom (hange; OD-Oiscontinuwed; [-Inorease; N-Ssw; R-Race Reduation; T-Change in text, bust mo chawe in rate or reymlasion
Mail the tariff to the Commission for approval. List the Revision Number . The Commission

willreview it, stamp and return it, or request additional information if needed. .

REV: 5-82



Bountiful Acres Water Supplyv Water Tariff Page 4
Name of Water Utility)

SECTION _ C EXTENSION POLICY

\o contribution in aid of construction may be ‘required of any customer except as
orovided for in the following extension policy, which must b'e a consistent, non-
discriminatory policy which is subject to the approval of the Commisson.

The Utility will extend its lines to serve each lot in
Bountiful Acres Subdivision and no individual residential
customer shall be required to make contributions in aid
of construction for production, storage, treatment or
transmission facilities.

- | T T Y OOMMISSION OF TEXAS
iy [T RS
NOV 25 1986 | B |
| FERI3'EO  DOCKET .
SYS M 200 ‘
_L;.Q:.ﬂ_'.l;._f Y e e
TAREE CLESK

TO BECOME EFFECTIVE, THIS PAGE MUST BE STAMPED "APPROVED" OR "RECEIVED" BY THE
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION.

To revise a tariff on file with the Commission, use the proper initial in the right-hand column, as
follows:

: . WMo Chomype;  C-Reyulatiom Lhange; D-Oisoomtinued; I-[morease; #-Rew; R-Aata Reduatiom; T-Changs in temt, bus no chanye in rate or reymiasion
1 Che » L

Mail the tariff to the Commission for approval. List the Revision Number . The Commission
will review it, stamp and return it, or request additional information if needed.

REV: 5-82



Bountiful Acres Water Supply Water Tariff Page 1

‘ (Wame of Water Utility)

SECTION D Emerqency Rationing Program

The following water rationing program is adopted for emergency
use only during periods of acute water shortage.

A.  veclaration of tEmergency: When system demand exceeds production N
or storage capability measured over a 24-hour period, and refilling the
storage facilities is rendered impossible, OR when the utility 1s notifiea
by 1ts wnolesale supplier of a cutback in water to be delivered, to such

an extent that normal use patterns will no longer be possible, the

uti1lity may aeclare an emergency to ex1st, ana thereafter ration water

1in the following manner.

B. Notice Keguirements: Written notice of the proposea rationing shall N
be mailed or delivered to each customer 72 hours betore the utility
actual ly starts tne program, and shall also be placed in a local news-
paper. Tne utility shall send a copy of tne customer notice to the

Public Utility Commission at tne same time notice is sent to the customers.
The customer notice shall contain the following information;

1. the date rationing shall begin,

v. the date rationing shall end,

3. the stage (level) of rationing to be employeu, and
4. a copy of this rationing authority.

C. Stage Levels of Rationing:

STAGE | (m11d rationing conditions): Alternate day usage of water
for outdoor purposes such as lawns, gardens, car washing, etc. Lustomers
with even number aaaresses (north or west sice of streets) shall use
water outaoors only on even numberea days; odd numoer addresses (soutn
or east side of streets; shall use water outdoors only on odd numbered

days.

(This page may be c.,_ .ed for additional pages.)

S1AGE Il (moderate rationing conaitions): A1l outdoor water usage
is pronibited; nowever, usdage for livestock 1S exemnpt.

STAGE 11l (severe rationing conditions): All outduor water usage
1s prchiulted; livestock may ve exemptea oy the utility. All consumption
snall be limited to eacn customer 1n one of tne tollowing ways;

FILMED
MOV 25 1986 PUBLIC UTILAT; F(-,;%sga\a/sgsgw OF TEXAS
SYS EM 200 FEB1 Z'86 pocker

W-197-5
TO BECOME EFFECTIVE, THIS PAGE MUST CONTAIN A BYBLEG—HEF BY P¥-COMMHFSSEON RILING STAMP.
, ‘A . . .. TARIFF CLERK

If any §tgm.of a tariff on file with the Commtwstom 15 proposed to be-Tthinged, use the
proper initial in the right-hand colum, as follows:

C-Ragulation Change; D-Discontinued; I-increass , N-MNew; R-Rote reduction; T-Changs in text, But no change In rote of regulation

and mail it to the Cummission for a filing stamp. List the Revision Number
The Commission wLZZ'revzeg it, stamp and returm it, or send a tariff change form jor
more data (all public notice provisions on the tariff change form must be followed).

(-sabpd jpuoryippp daof paidoo aq Apw abod siyy)



Bountiful Acres Water Supply

(This page may be c., .ed for additional pages.)

FILMED
MOV 25 198

SYS EM 2

FEBL 3"
TO BECOME EFFECTIVE, THIS PAGE MUST CONTAIN A PUBLIC UT%'?IP)G CORR%JION FELING ST,

b

(60) days without written approval of tne Pub|1cPUBLIC Ut NYOOOMMESHIN

(Name of Water Utility)

SECTION _D

\

(1) A fixed percentage of each customer's averaye use in the
prior month, the percentage to be uniformly applied on a

systemwide basis, each customer being notified or this percentage

amount, OR

(2) A maximuin number ot gallons per meter (customer, per week,

with notice to eacn customer of this number.
All meters shall be read as often as necessary to insure compliance
with this program, for the penefit ot all the customers.

Violation of tmergency Rationing Rules:

(1) First violation-the uttl:ty may 1nstall a flow restricter in the

line to Timit the amount of water which will pass through
the meter in a 24 hour period. The cost to be chargea
to the customer's account shall be the actual installed
cost to the utility, not to exceed $50.00.

(2) Subsequent violations-the utility may terminate service at the
meter for a period of seven ,7) days, or until the ena
of the calenuar month, whicnever is LESS. The normal
reconnect fee of tne utility shall apply for restoration
of serv.ice,

Exemptions or Variances From Rationing Kules:

The utility may grant any customer an exemption or variance Tron
the umiform rationing program, for good cause. In such event, tne
utility shall not.ty the Public Utility Lommission witnin 24 hours
of such exemption or varilance, stating the name, adaress, and cause
tor tne aftected .;ustomer.

A customer who 1S refusSed an exemprion or varilance may appeal such
action to the utility by written appeal to the Public Utility

Commission. Tne utility shall treat all customers equally concerning

exemptions ana variances, and shall not empluy aiscrimination 1n
sucn grants.

Rates:

All existing rate schedules shall remain In effect quring the
rationing periou, and no cnarges may be levied against a customer
whicn are not cuntained in the approved tarift of the utility as
filed with the Lonmission.

The purpose of this tmergency Kationing Prugram 1s tu conserve the

total amount of water demanded ftroum tne utility until supply can ne
oorestorea to normal levels. This rationing program spall not exceed sixty

Water Tariff Page 2

APPROVED

bW —-197 -

. If any item of a tariff on file with the Commissidn ié‘pmgufzs/u‘-ﬁy
_ ARIFF CLERK

proper initial in the right-hand colwm, as follo
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OF TEXAS
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C-Rsqulation Change; D-Discontinued; I-increane i N=New, R-Rate reduction; T-Chonge in text, bDut no change In rate or reguiation

and mail it to ‘the Commission for a filing stamp. List the Revision Number .
The Commission wiZZ.revzeQ i1t, stamp and returm it, or send a tariff change form for
more data (all public notice provigions on the tariff change form must be followed).
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Public Utility Commission

Emergency Water Rationing Program Director
7800 Shoal Creek Boulevard

Suite 400N

Austin, TX 78757

Attached is a copy of the standard Public Utility Commission Emergency Water
Rationing tariff submitted for your approval and inclusion in this company's
tariff.

I understand that all customers must be notified in writing at least 72 hours
before implementation of the Emergency Water Rationing Plan. The Public Utility
Commission will be provided a copy of the written notice provided to the customers
(which will include a copy of the approved tariff) before this plan is implemented.
The customer notification will also clearly state which stage of the Emergency
Water Rationing Plan will be implemented and the beginning date.

I agree to administer the Emergency Water Rationing Plan in accordance with the

Sﬁgzéture date

attached tariff.

Bountiful Acres Water Supply
Company name

P, O. Box 2827
Company address

Longview, Texas 75606

214/236-6300

FILMED Area Code/Telephone number
— T P ey - -,...I, 'XS
NOV 25 ‘\986 PLsL “!E!‘,!E (M‘“l!“;o:;N OF TEW
SYS EM 200

FEB13 86 oigafT
W AT=5 BY e
TARWF CLERK




‘ EMERGENCY WATER .RATIONING PLAN_EXEMPTION/VARIANCE NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Company name:

Operator/Owner:

Address:

Telephone:

An exemption and/or variance to Stage of the Emergency Water Rationing tariff

on file for the above company has been granted to:

Name:

Business Name (if applicable):

Address:

Effective Date:

for the following reason(s):

Signature date
FILMED PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS
. NOV 25 APPROVED
1986 ,
Svs FEB13'86 DpocKeT
EM 200 W-117-5 gy
TARIFE CLERK




